

2024 EARLY CHILDHOOD FEE SCHEDULE

<u>Playgroup fees</u>

Playgroup

\$180.00 per term 2-hour session

\$ 180.00

Playgroup fees are invoiced termly and are due by the second week of each term.

Playgroup is not dependent on the school for financial support as it is run completely independently with the generous support of the families attending.

Application Fee \$ 200.00

Our Application fee is a one-off non-refundable fee payable upon a family's initial application for a child's place in our kindergarten and/or school. This fee is to offset the administrative costs associated with enrolments. It is not a guarantee of an offer of a place in the kindergarten or school, although the date the application fee is paid will be used in confirming your place on our waiting list.

Kindergarten fees:		Per term	
1 st year Kindergarten: Children turning four			
6 hours per week – funded	1 Day	\$	Free
6 hours per week – unfunded	2 Days	\$	450
12 hours per week – funded	2 Days	\$	450
12 hours per week – unfunded	2 Days	\$	900
2 nd year Kindergarten: Children turning five			
12 hours per week - unfunded	2 Days	\$	900
15 hours per week – funded	2 1/2 Days	\$	Free
18 hours per week - funded	3 Days	\$	450
18 hours per week - unfunded	3 Days	\$	1,500

Families may choose to attend extended hours of little kindergarten per week through discussion with the kindergarten teacher. Fees are for a 6-hour day per term and will be invoiced termly. Full payment of each term's fees is required to ensure continuing enrolment.

The kindergarten assumes all children enrolled in the first-year kindergarten program will continue through to the second-year kindergarten program unless official notice is given. One term's notice is required, or a term's fees will be charged in lieu.

Students not eligible for government funding attending the kindergarten will be charged as per the second day rate for all attending days. For further clarification, please contact the Business Manager.

Children attending the first year of kindergarten are obliged to enrol for 6 hours a week as a minimum. Children in the second year of kindergarten are legally obliged to enrol for 15 hours a week as a minimum. Families may choose to attend extended hours if there is capacity available through discussions with the Kindergarten Teacher.